

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5404/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2021 in RFA No. 3049/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KUNAL ATTRI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1696-1705/2023 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.202879/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.202876/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.202880/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.202877/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1544/2023 (IV-B)  
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 57226/2023 FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 57229/2023 FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 57233/2023 IA No. 57229/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE IA No. 57226/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 57233/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1535/2023 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.202573/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 21986-21998/2022 (IV-B)  
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 174736/2022 IA No. 174736/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

SLP(C) No. 16748/2022 (IV-B)  
(IA No. 108839/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 11250/2022 (IV-B)  
(IA No. 64624/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 64625/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 64623/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION

(SLP/TP/WP/..)

SLP(C) No. 10746-10747/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 1560/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.563/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.560/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.565/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.566/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 12499/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11622/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 515/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12696-12919/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26916-26920/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.244109/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.244108/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 584/2024

(IA No. 266642/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

Mr. R K Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR

Mr. Raunaq Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Karan Singh Dalal, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sushil K Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Surender Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. R.S. Badhran, Adv.  
Mr. P.D. Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Somvir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Amit Kumari Saroha, Adv.  
Ms. Kuldeep Singh Bhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. D.k. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv.  
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Bhanot, Adv.  
Mr. Yashdeep, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Racgit Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Durgesh Ramchandra Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay singh, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. List after four weeks on a Non Miscellaneous Day.
2. Necessary steps to serve notice upon the unserved respondents be taken in the meantime.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)